D GB � www.docuthek.comI
©
 2
01
7
El
st
er

specified limits – see page 6 (Technical data). Any
other use is considered as non-compliant.
Type code
Code Description
EI3 Electronic index based on EI3
.00
Variant
Standard version
.05
Communication module
ECM.05, GSM wireless technology
▷▷ The index version is shown on the index plate,
see page 2 (Type label/Index plate).
Part designations
BK-Gx
DE-07-MI002-PTB001
12345678
Q max
Q min
M07  0102
5
2
1
4
3
6
87
1	 Electronic index EI3
2	 Display
3	 User keys
4	 Opto-adapter interface
5	 Service cover
6	 Pulse output
7	� Pressure test point with sealing sleeve (optional)
8	 Thermowell (optional)
Type label/Index plate
Please quote for all enquiries:
▷▷ Manufacturer’s serial number S/N (at the bot-
tom left)
▷▷ Index version EI (next to the serial number)
BK-G..B
S/N: . . . . . . . . . . . .  EI3. ...
Q max
Q min
V
pmax
t m
class 1,5
Vb
t g
t b
p b
M ...  0102
12345678
...1 imp =̂
ATEX
▷▷ The electronic index is suitable for use in po-